

# Join Us in Our Race to Raise \$1 Million!

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2024
SAX HEADQUARTERS | PARSIPPANY, NJ



# **Sponsorship Opportunities**

# \$1,000 Respect Sponsor

- Your logo on: event t-shirts and the sponsor banner.
- Sponsor table to distribute information and giveaways.
- Recognition on social media and the event page.
- 3 complimentary Corporate Team entries.

## \$2,500

#### **Integrity Sponsor**

- Your logo on: event t-shirts, the sponsor banner and the event website.
- Sponsor table to distribute information and giveaways.
- Recognition on press releases, social media and the event page.
- 8 complimentary Corporate Team entries.

# \$5,000 Commitment Sponsor

- Your logo on: event t-shirts, the sponsor banner, the event website and Mile Marker stakes.
- Individual logo signage along the course.
- 1 standalone social media post.
- Sponsor table to distribute information and giveaways.
- Recognition on eBlasts, press releases, social media and the event page.
- 10 complimentary Corporate Team entries.

# \$10,000 Excellence Sponsor

e Sponsor

- Your logo on: the Start/Finish banner, all bib numbers, the sponsor banner, the event website, event t-shirts,
   eBlasts, press releases, social media and the event page.
- Speaking opportunity at beginning of race.
- 🦰 1 standalone social media post.
- "Awards Presented By" recognition.
- Sponsor table to distribute information and giveaways.
- Individual logo stake signs throughout the course.
- 15 complimentary Corporate Team entries.

We extend our sincerest gratitude for your generous support. Your sponsorship dollars for the 4Miler play a vital role in helping us defray the expenses associated with orchestrating this remarkable fundraiser. This enables us to allocate the maximum amount possible to benefit the Child Life Department at St. Joseph's Hospital.

Sponsor Information Level:   Respect	○ Integrity ○ Com	mitment $\bigcirc$ Exceller	nce $\bigcirc$ Donate $\$$ $\_$	
Name	Title		Company	
Address		City		State
Phone		Email		

# **Artwork Requirements**

Please submit a high-resolution JPEG or EPS file of your logo to Talia Spendiff at tspendiff@saxllp.com by August 21, 2024 to be included on all event promotional materials.

### **Payment Options**

- Please send an invoice to the contact person listed on this form.
- I will send a check payable to: Sax Charitable Foundation Inc. Return this form with payment to:

SAX LLP - 4 Miler at SAX Headquarters 389 Interpace Parkway, Ste 3, Parsippany NJ 07054